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ALABAMA

Xuejun Shen, Ph.D, MS

Program Director

Alabama Statewide Cancer Registry

The RSA Tower/Ste 1490

201 Monroe Street

334-206-5557

334-206-3757 (Fax)

xuejun.shen@adph.state.al.us

Montgomery AL 36104

ALASKA

Andrea Fenaughty, Ph.D.

Acting Section Chief

State of Alaska

Chronic Disease Prevention & Health 

Promotion

DHSS/DPH

3601 C Street, Ste 722

907-269-8025

907-269-5446 (Fax)

andrea.fenaughty@alaska.gov

Anchorage AK 99503

Judy Brockhouse, CTR, MPH

Program Manager

Alaska Cancer Prevention & Control 

Program

3601 C Street

Suite 722

907-269-8127

907-269-5446 (Fax)

judy.brockhouse@alaska.gov

Anchorage AK 99503

Kelly Tschida

Chronic Disease Programs Manager

State of Alaska

Section of Chronic Disease Prevention & 

Health Promotion

3601 C Street

Suite 722

907-269-8037

Kelly.tschida@alaska.gov

Anchorage AK 99503

ARIZONA

Georgia Armenta Yee

Chief, Office of Health Registries

Arizona Cancer Registry

Arizona Department of Health Services

150 N. 18th Avenue

Suite 550

602-542-7308

602-364-0296 (Fax)

yeega@azdhs.gov

Phoenix AZ 85007-3248

Khaleel S. Hussaini, Ph.D.

Chief, Bureau of Public Health Statistics

Arizona Department of Health Services

150 N. 18th Avenue

Suite 550

602-542-4452

khaleel.hussaini@azdhs.gov

Phoenix AZ 85007-3248

ARKANSAS

Lynda Lehing 

Branch Chief

Health Statistics

Center for Public Health Practice

Arkansas Department of Health

4815 W. Markham, Slot H-19

501-661-2861

lynda.lehing@arkansas.gov

Little Rock AR 72205

Theressia Mitchell

Assistant Program Manager

Arkansas Department of Health

Arkansas Cancer Registry

4815 West Markham, #7

501-661-2952

501-661-2891 (Fax)

theressia.mitchell@arkansas.gov

Little Rock AR 72205

CALIFORNIA

Kurt Snipes, Ph.D.

Chief, Chronic Disease Surveillance & 

Research Branch

CA Department of Public Health

MS 7205

P O Box 997377

916-449-5541

kurt.snipes@cdph.ca.gov

Sacramento CA 95899-7377

COLORADO

Randi Rycroft, MSPH, CTR

Unit Manager

Colorado Central Cancer Registry, PSD-

CRP-A5

Colorado Department of Public Health & 

Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Crive South

303-692-2542

303-691-7721 (Fax)

randi.rycroft@state.co.us

Denver CO 80246-1530

DELAWARE

Betsy Cromartie

Project Manager

Delaware Cancer Registry

2055 Limestone Road

Suite 213

302-995-8605

302-995-8250 (Fax)

betsy.cromartie@state.de.us

Wilmington DE 19808

Heather Brown

Cancer Program Manager

Thomas Collins Building

540 South Dupont Hwy -- Suite 11

302-744-1061

302-739-2545 (Fax)

heather.brown@state.de.us

Dover DE 19901
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DELAWARE

Lisa Henry

Chief

Health Promotion & Disease Prevention

540 South DuPont Hwy, Ste 11

302-744-1020

302-739-2545 (Fax)

lisa.henry@state.de.us

Dover DE 19901

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Jason  R. Brown

Chief

899 North Capitol Street, NE

3rd Floor

202-442-9414

jasonr.brown@dc.gov

Washington DC 20002

FLORIDA

Gary M. Levin, BA, CTR

Deputy Project Director

University of Miami School of Medicine

Florida Cancer Data System

P O Box 01690

D4-11

305-243-4073

305-243-4871 (Fax)

glevin@med.miami.edu

Miami FL 33101

Philip Cavicchia, PhD

Florida NPCR Component Project Director

4052 Bald Cypress Way

Bin A-12

850-245-4444 ext. 3873

philip.cavicchia@flhealth.gov

Tallahassee FL 32399-1720

Tara Hylton

FL NPCR Component Project Manager

Bureau of Epidemiology

Florida Department of Health

4052 Bald Cypress Way

Bin A-12

850-245-4444

tara_hylton@doh.state.fl.us

Tallahassee FL 32399-1720

GEORGIA

A. Rana Bayakly, MPH

Director/Epidemiologist

Georgia Department of Human Resources

Division of Public Health/Cancer Control

2 Peachtree Street

14th Floor, Suite 14.283

404-463-0780

404-657-4338 (Fax)

arbayakly@dhr.state.ga.us

Atlanta GA 30303-3142

HAWAII

Lee Buenconsejo-Lum, MD

Principal Investigator/Project Coordinator

c/o University of Hawaii/Pacific Regional 

Central Cancer Registry

Department of Family Medicine & 

Community Health

95.390 Kuahelani Avenue

808-627-3230

808-627-3265 (Fax)

lbuencon@hawaii.edu

Mililani HI 96789

Neal Palafox, MD, MPH

Chair

Department of Family Medicine & 

Community Health

University of HI/John Burns School of 

Medicine

95-390 Juahelani Ave.

808-627-3260

808-627-3265 (Fax)

npalafox@hawaii.edu

Mililani HI 96789

IDAHO

Chris Johnson

Idaho Hopsital Association

Cancer Registry of Idaho

P O Box 1278

615 North Seventh Street

208-489-1380

208-338-7800 (Fax)

cjohnson@teamiha.org

Boise ID 83701-1278

IDAHO

Stacey Carson

Vice President and Executive Director

Idaho Hospital Association

Cancer Registry of Idaho

P O Box 1278

615 North Seventh Street

208-489-1401

208-344-0180 (Fax)

scarson@teamiha.org

Boise ID 83701-1278

ILLINOIS

Lori Koch, CTR

Program Director

Illinois State Cancer Registry

Illinois Department of Public Health

605 West Jefferson Street

217-785-7132

217-524-1770 (Fax)

lori.koch@illinois.gov

Springfield IL 62761-0000

Tiefu Shen

Medical Director

Epidemiologic Studies

Illinois Department of Public Health

605 W. Jefferson Street

217-785-1873

217-524-1770 (Fax)

tiefu.shen@illinois.gov

Springfield IL 62761

INDIANA

Laura Ruppert, MHA

Director

Chronic Disease Division

Indiana State Deparment of Health

2 North Meridian Street

Section 6B

317-233-7424

317-233-7722 (Fax)

lruppert@isdh.in.gov

Indianapolis IN 46204



 NPCR Program Director - Contact List 09Sep2015

Page 3 of 7

FOA ID#: DP121205

KANSAS

Sue Min Lai

Director

Kansas Cancer Registry

University of Kansas Medical Center

3901 Rainbow Boulevard

Mail Stop 1008

913-588-3744

913-588-4790 (Fax)

slai@kumc.edu

Kansas City KS 66160-7313

KENTUCKY

Thomas Tucker, Ph.D.

Director

Kentucky Cancer Registry

2365 Harrodsburg Road

Suite A230

859-219-0773

859-219-0557 (Fax)

tct@kcr.uky.edu

Lexington KY 40504

LOUISIANA

Vivien Chen, Ph.D.

Director through august 14,, 2015

Louisian Tumor Registry

LSUHSC School of Public Health

2021 Lakeshore Drive

Suite 210

504-280-1564

vchen@lsuhsc.edu

New Orleans LA 70122

Xiaocheng Wu, MD, MPH, CTR

Director as of August 15, 2015

Louisiana Tumor Registry

LSUHSC School of Public Health

1615 Poydras Street

Suite 1400

504-568-5763

504-568-5800 (Fax)

xwu@lsuhsc.eduM

New Orleans LA 70122

MAINE

Molly Schwenn

Director

Maine Cancer Registry

Bureau of Health/Division of Community 

Health

11 State House Station

Key Bank Plaza, 4th Floor

207-287-5196

207-287-4631 (Fax)

molly.schwenn@maine.gov

Augusta ME 04333-0011

MARYLAND

Kimberly S. Stern, MHA, CTR

Director

Maryland Cancer Registry

201 W. Preston Street

Room 406

410-767-5521

410-333-5218 (Fax)

kimberly.stern@maryland.gov

Baltimore MD 21201

Shalini Parekh

Director of Epidemiology

Cancer Surveillance & Control

Department of Health & Mental Hygiene

201 W. Preston Street

410-767-5088

410-333-5210 (Fax)

Sparekh@maryland.gov 

Baltimore MD 21201

MASSACHUSETTS

Susan Gershman, PhD.

Program Director

Massachusetts Cancer Registry

Center for Health Information Statistics, 

Research & Evaluation

Massachusetts Department of Public Health

250 Washington Street, 6th Floor

617-624-5646

617-624-5695 (Fax)

susan.gershman@state.ma.us

Boston MA 02108-4619

MICHIGAN

Glen Copeland

Manager

Vital Records and Health Data

Michigan Department of Community Health

201 Townsend Street

P O Box 30691

517-335-9513

517-335-9513 (Fax)

copelandg@michigan.gov

Lansing MI 48933-1551

MINNESOTA

Sally Bushhouse, DVM, PH.D.

Program Director

Minnesota Cancer Surveillance System

Minnesota Department of Health Chronic 

Disease & Environmental Epidemiology

85 East 7th Place

P O Box 64882

651-201-5374

651-984-1964 (Fax)

sally.bushhouse@state.mn.us

St. Paul MN 55101

MISSISSIPPI

Debra Christie

Director

Cancer Research & Registry

University of Mississippi Medical Center

2500 North State Street

601-984-1099

601-984-1964 (Fax)

dchristie@umc.edu

Jackson MS 39216-4505

Deirdre Rogers

Director

Mississippi Cancer Registry

University of Mississippi Medical Center

2500 North State Street

601-815-5479

601-815-5483 (Fax)

dbrogers@umc.edu

Jackson MS 39216-4505
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MISSOURI

Janet S. Wilson, Med, MPA

BRFSS, YRBS, County-level Study, CHIR 

& MO Cancer Registry Coordinator

Health & Senior Services Manager/Office 

of Epidemiology

Division of Community & Public 

Health/MO Dept of Health & Senior 

Services

920 Wildwood Drive

P O Box 570

573-526-6660

573-526-6660 (Fax)

janet. wilson@health.mo.gov

Jefferson City MO 65102-0570

Jeannette Jackson-Thompson, Ph.D.

Operations Director

Missouri Cancer Registry

Health Management & Informatics

401 Clark Hall

573-882-7775

573-884-9655 (Fax)

jacksonthompsonj@health.missouri.edu

Columbia MO 65211-4405

MONTANA

Debbi Lemons

Coordinator

Montana Central Tumor Registry

MT Department of Public Health and 

Human Services

Cogswell Building

P O Box 202952

406-444-6786

406-444-6557 (Fax)

dlemons@mt.gov

Helena MT 59620-2952

NEBRASKA

Janis Singleton

Administrative Assistant

Division of Public Health & Human 

Services

301 Centennial Mall South

402-471-2180

402-471-9728 (Fax)

janis.singleton@dhhs.ne.gov

Lincoln NE 68509

NEBRASKA

Michelle Hood

Administrator

Office of Health Statistics

HIE & Meaningful Use Coordinator/Dept 

of Health & Human Services

P O Box 95026

402-471-0147

402-471-9728 (Fax)

michelle.hood@nebraska.gov

Lincoln NE 68509

Ming Qu

PI/PD Contact

Department of Health and Human Services

P O Box 95026

ming.qu@nebraska.gov

Lincoln NE 68509

NEVADA

Christine Pool, BS

Program Manager

Nevada Central Cancer Registry

Division of Public and Behavioral Health

4126 Technology Way

Suite 201

775-684-3221

775-684-5999 (Fax)

cpool@health.nv.gov

Carson City NV 89706

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Bruce Riddle

Data Manager

New Hamshire State Cancer Registry

444 Mount Support Road

Suite 205

Colburn Hill

bruce.l.riddle@dartmouth.edu

Lebanon NH 03756

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Judy Rees, BM, BCh, MPH, Ph.D.

Program Director/Research Asst. Professor

New Hamshire State Cancer Registry

Department of Community and Family 

Medicine

1 Medical Center Drive

7927 Rubin Building

603-653-3683

603-653-9095 (Fax)

judith.r.rees@dartmouth.edu

Lebanon NH 03756

Monawar G.M. Hosain, MD, Ph.D.

PI/Cancer Epidemiologist

Division of Public Health Service

Department of Health & Human Services

29 Hazen Drive

603-271-7812

gm.hosain@dhhs.state.nh.us

Concord NH 03301

NEW JERSEY

Antoinette M. Stroup, Ph.D.

Director

New Jersey State Cancer Registry

Cancer Epidemiology Services

New Jersey Department of Health

135 East State Street, Rm 147

609-633-0485

609-633-7509 (Fax)

antoinette.stroup@doh.state.nj.us

Trenton NJ 08625

Marilyn Hansen, CTR

Supervising Public Health Representative

New Jersey Department of Health & Senior 

Services

P O Box 369

609-588-3500

609-588-3638 (Fax)

marilyn.hansen@doh.state.nj.us

Trenton NJ 08625
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NEW YORK

Amy Kahn

Research Scientist

New York State Department of Health

New York State Cancer Registry

150 Broadway

518-474-2255

518-473-6789 (Fax)

amy.kahn@health.ny.gov

Menands NY 12204-2726

Maria Schymura, Ph.D.

Program Director

New York State Cancer Registry

New York State Health Department

150 Broadway

518-474-2255

518-473-6789 (Fax)

maria.schymura@health.ny.gov

Menands NY 12204-2726

NORTH CAROLINA

Chandrika Rao, Ph.D.

Director

SCHS, CDI, DPH

NC Department of Health & Human 

Services

1908 Mail Service Center

919-715-4574

919-715-7294 (Fax)

chandrika.rao@dhhs.nc.gov

Raleigh NC 27699-1908

NORTH DAKOTA

Mary Ann Sens, MD, Ph.D.

Professor and Chair of Pathology

University of North Dakota School of 

Medicine & Health Sciences

501 N. Columbia Road

Room 5928

Mailstop 9037

701-777-2561

701-777-3108 (Fax)

mary.sens@med.und.edu

Grand Forks ND 58202-9037

OHIO

Lynn Giljahn

Program Manager

Bureau of Health Surveillance

Ohio Department of Health

P O box 118

614-466-5350

614-644-1909 (Fax)

lynn.giljahn@odh.ohio.gov

Columbus OH 43266-0118

OKLAHOMA

Amber Sheikh

Administrative Program Manager

Data, Epidemiology, Evaluation

Chronic Disease Service

1000 N.E. 10th Street

405-271-9444

405-271-6315 (Fax)

amberas@health.ok.gov

Oklahoma City OK 73117-1299

Jon Lowry, MPH

Director

Chronic Disease Service

1000 N.E. 10th Street

405-271-4072

405-271-6315 (Fax)

jonl@health.ok.gov

Oklahoma City OK 73117-1299

Paula Marshall, BBA, CTR

Data Manager

Oklahoma Central Cancer Registry

Chronic Disease Service

1000 N.E. 10th Street

405-271-9444

405-271-6315 (Fax)

paulam@health.ok.gov

Oklahoma City OK 73117-1299

OREGON

Stacey Schubert, MPH

Manager

Oregon State Cancer Registry

Health Promotion and Chronic Disease 

Prevention

800 NE Oregon Street

971-673-1099

stacey.s.schubert@state.or.us

Portland OR 97232

PENNSYLVANIA

Wendy Aldinger

Cancer Registry Manager

Pennsylvania Cancer Registry

Pennsylvania Department of Health

555 Walnut Street

Sixth Floor

800-272-1850

866-531-8238 (Fax)

wealdinger@pa.gov

Harrisburg PA 17101-1914

PUERTO RICO

Diego E. Zavala, MSc, Ph.D.

Interim Director

Puerto Rico Central Cancer Registry

Comprehensive Cancer Center -- UPR

PMB 315

P O Box 70344

787-772-8300

787-522-3283 (Fax)

dzavala@rcpr.org

San Juan PR 00936-8344

RHODE ISLAND

David Rousseau, BS

Director of Cancer Information Systems

Cancer Registry

100 Midway Road

Suite 213

401-946-7887

401-946-8188 (Fax)

davidr@hari.org

Cranson RI 02920
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SOUTH CAROLINA

Susan Bolick, MSPH, CTR

Director, SC Central Cancer Registry

SC DHEC

2600 Bull Street

803-898-3001

803-898-0993 (Fax)

bolicks@dhec.sc.gov

Columbia SC 29210

SOUTH DAKOTA

Kay Dosch, CTR

Acting Program Director

South Dakota Cancer Registry

South Dakota Department of Health

615 E. 4th Street

605-773-6345

605-773-5201 (Fax)

kay.dosch@state.sd.us

Pierre SD 57501

Laurie Gill

Director

Division of Health & Medical Services

South Dakota Department of Health

615 East Fourth Street

605-773-3737

605-773-5942 (Fax)

laurie.gill@state.sd.us

Pierre SD 57501

TENNESSEE

Anne E. Llewellyn, CTR

Program Manager

Tennessee Cancer Registry

2nd Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower

710 James Robertson Parkway

615-532-8377

615-532-7904 (Fax)

anne.llewellyn@tn.gov

Nashville TN 37243

TENNESSEE

Martin Whiteside, DC, Ph.D.

Director

Office of Cancer Surveillance

Tennessee Cancer Registry

2nd Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower

710 James Robertson Parkway

615-532-7903

615-532-7904 (Fax)

martin.whiteside@tn.gov

Nashville TN 37243

TEXAS

John F. Villanacci, PhD, NREMT-I

Director

Texas Cancer Registry

Texas Department of State Health Services

P O Box 149347

512-776-6351

512-776-7689 (Fax)

john.villanacci@dshs.state.tx.us

Austin TX 78714-9347

Maria Vega

Manager Core Business Ops Group

Cancer Epidemiology & Surveillance 

Branch

Texas Department of State Health 

Services/MC 1928

P O Box 149347

512-305-8091

512-305-8405 (Fax)

maria.vega@dshs.state.tx.us

Austin TX 78714-9347

VERMONT

Ali Johnson

PI/Cancer Registry Program Chief

Vermont Department of Health

P O Box 70

802-863-7644

802-651-1787 (Fax)

alison.johnson@state.vt.us

Burlington VT 05402-0070

VIRGINIA

Jayne Holubowsky, CTR

Training & Development Coordinator

Virginia Cancer Registry

109 Governor Street

10th Floor

804-764-7873

804-864-7870 (Fax)

jayne.holubowsky@vdh.virginia.gov

Richmond VA 23219

Jim Martin

Director

Virginia Cancer Registry

Virginia Department of Health

109 Governor Street

10th Floor

804-864-7865

804-864-7870 (Fax)

jim.martin@vdh.virginia.gov

Richmond VA 23219

WASHINGTON

David Harrelson

Program Manager

Washington State Cancer Registry

Department of Health

P O Gox 47835

360-236-3685

360-586-2714 (Fax)

david.harrelson@doh.wa.gov

Olympia WA 98504-7835

WEST VIRGINIA

Alana Hudson, Ph.D., MPH

Epidemiologist

Division of Cancer Epidemiology

WVDHHR/BPH/OEPS

350 Capitol Street

Room 125

304-356-4008

304-558-4463 (Fax)

alana.l.hudson@wv.gov

Charleston WV 25301-3715
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WEST VIRGINIA

Loretta E. Haddy, Ph.D.

Director

Division of Surveilland and Disease

West Virginia Department of Health & 

Human Resources

350 Capitol Street

Room 125

304-558-5358

304-558-6335 (Fax)

lorettahaddy@wvdhhr.org

Charleston WV 25301

Shawn O. Farley, BS MHA

Director

West Virginia Cancer Registry

Department of Health & Human Services

Bureau for Public Health

350 Capitol Street, Room 125

304-356-4052

304-558-4463 (Fax)

Shawn.O.Farley@wv.gov

Charleston WV 25301-3715

WISCONSIN

Laura Stephenson

Lead Analyst

Bureau of Health Information

Division of Health Care Financing

1 W Wilson Street

Room 372/P O Box 2659

608-266-8926

608-261-6830 (Fax)

laura.stephenson@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Madison WI 53701-2659

WYOMING

Julia Espinoza, BS, RHIT, CTR

Program Manager

Wyoming Cancer Surveillance Program

6101 Yellowstone Road

Suite 259A

307-777-3477

julia.espinoza@health.wyo.gov

Cheyenne WY 82002


